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manner in which they shall be carried on or used; 
provided that no such license shall be granted for 
a less term than three months, nor for a longer 
term than one year, and that the amount to be 
so paid for any such license shall not be less than 
at the rate of one dollar per year, nor greater than 
at the rate of five hundred dollars per year for 
the carrying on either of said trades, kinds of bus-
iness or employments; provided that the provis-
ions of this act shall not apply to dealers and 
venders in malt, spirituous, ardent or intoxicat-
ing liquors. 

SicarioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 26, 1891. 

No. 144, A..] 	[Published March 27, 1891. 
• 

CHAPTER 75. 
AN ACT to amend sub-section 63 of section 3, of 

chapter 4 of chapter 184, of the laws of 1874, 
being" An act to revise, consolidate and amend 
the charter of the city of Milwaukee, approved 
February 20th, 1852, and the several acts 
amendatory thereof," and the several acts 
amendatory thereof. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SitarioN 1. Sub-section 63, of section 3, of chap. Amends chap. 
tea 4, of chapter 184, of the laws of 1874, being rare' laws °t  
an act to revise, consolidate and amend the char- 
ter of the city of Milwaukee, approved February 
20th, 1852, and the several acts amendatory there-
of, and section 11, of chapter 324, of the laws of 
1882, is hereby amended so that said sub section 
shall read as follows: 

63rd. To declare that it shall be unlawful for Buildings  ex-
any hall, theatre, opera house, church, school storiesgtothae  
house or building of any kind whatsoever, to be Prcivideftrwith  
used for the assemblage of people, or for any 81=4  egreall• 
building exceeding three stories hi height, to be 



Board of edu-
cation, how 
constituted; 
powers and 
duties of. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amends chap- SECTION 1. Section 4, chapter 9, of chapter 332, 
ter 332, laws of of the laws of 1889, is hereby amended by striking 1E489. 

out the words "the city clerk" where they occur 
in the tenth line of said section, and inserting after 
the word " appointed " in said line, the words, 
"said board may appoint a clerk who," so that 
said section shall read as follows: Section 4. The 
said school commissioners so appointed shall 
constitute a board to be designated "The board of 
education of the city of New Lisbon." Said board 
shall appoint and hold stated meetings, and a ma-
jority thereof shall constitute a quorum for the 
transaction of business. At the first meeting of 
said board in each year the members thereof shall 
elect one of their members president and when-
ever be shall be absent a president pro tempore 
may be appointed, and said board may appoint a 
clerk who shall be clerk of the board of education 
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used as a manufactory, hotel or boarding-house, 
or for any other purpose, unless the same is pro-
vided with ample means for the safe and speedy 
egress of the persons therein anembled, in case 
of alarm, and may require and regulate the erec-
tion of ladders, fire-escapes, standpipes or other 
appliances for the escape of persons from such 
buildings, or the extinguishment of fires, and 
prescribe penalties for the failure to provide or 
maintain such means and appliances for the 
egress and escape of persons from such buildings. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 26, 1991. 

No. 371, A.] 	[Published March 31, 1891. 

CHAPTER 86. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 332 of the laws of 

1889, entitled, "An act to incorporate the city 
of New Lisbon." 


